FARRIERS

BAR & EATERY

The Wairarapa Bush Weekly Newsletter from Trust House Memorial Park

Find us on:

Kl fcebook. www.waibush.co.nz No. 9 — 30 May 2018
“Just Play Rugby”
Tui Cup
PREMIERS
FRIDAY NIGHT GAMES
Home Away Kick Off Referee AR
6.30pm .
WERCEIN G Martinborough Trust House Graeme Reisima M Voice
Star ) K Lochhead
Memorial Park
N 81 ConST T
¥ i T‘ \ HOID gt . . M Voice
gee  Greytown /| \ East Coast Trust House Chris Jefferies | Wheeler
e K;R\F/c,/ Memorial Park
2
7.35pm P Semmens
Eketahuna E%{N Carterton Eketahuna Rebecca Mahoney P Baucke
Nunn Shield Match — Holders Gladstone
6ot . 7.00pm L R Hardman
Gladstone a’ Marist Gladstone Alistair Payne B Gare
2017 Tui Cup Holders - Gladstone
Burger King
RESERVES
Home Away Kick Off Referee AR
Gladstone : | Puketoi 7.00pm Dean Goodin ¢ JEff?”es
C Henrickson
Eketahuna s Al 6.00pm Pat Baucke que Team
oy Boys Visiting Team
SN o : . J Dyckhoff
B¢ 7 Featherston Pioneer 1.00pm Dean Goodin | Wheeler
dﬂﬂmﬁ:‘ in H T
§%§ Greytown ﬁ Martinborough 1.00pm Ryan Hardman .O.rT]e eam
s Visiting Team
T.R.EC A
;"W%% Tuhirangi @ Carterton 2.30pm Pete Semmens I-.|O.n.]e Team
Z ,»r’é eyl Visiting Team
Il—m' csrs.—l ' Home Team
/ E 1. B
L )) ast Coast Marist 00pm Pat Baucke s

2017 Senior Reserves Champions — Masterton Red Star



Queen’s Birthday Weekend
Pre-season game
Monday 4" June

2.00pm at Featherston Rugby Club

Farriers Wairarapa Bush

Hawkes Bay Saracens

\Vs 4
- e
FARRIERS
SECONDARY SCHOOLS
Home Away Venue Kick Off Referee AR
WBSS OPEN — WEDNESDAY 30 MAY
v Trust House A Karauria
Rathkeale Dev . Makoura 1XV Memorial 5.30pm Gary Hall
Home Team
3 Park
WABSS JUNIORS
No games this weekend for WBSS Juniors
WELLINGTON 1XV PREMIERSHIP — SATURDAY 2 JUNE
. Silverstream Wai Coll N C Jefferies
Wai Coll 1XV 1XV No. 1 2.30pm  Alistair Payne K Rowlands
JAB
Kick Off Home Away Venue
Friday 1 June — Night Game
5.00pm Ui13’s MRS Marist Green Trust House Memorial Park
Saturday 19 May
Ui13’s
10.30am Gladstone Marist White Gladstone
11.30am Southern Carterton Featherston
Ull’s
10.30am Greytown Eketahuna/East Coast Greytown
10.30am Featherston Gladstone Featherston
10.30am MRS/Carterton Martinborough/Tuhirangi Carterton
Marist Bye
U10’s — start 9.30am at Carterton Rugby Club
Gladstone Marist: Green
Carterton Marist White
MRS Martinborough/Tuhirangi
Martinborough Eketahuna
Pioneer Bye
i TEv LY I I
tranzit 2 RMC iy

HKOOGA

vodafone 'GILBERT

TRANEPFQIT
CONTRACIORS LD




Carterton

U9’s — start 9.30am at Marist Rugby Club

Marist White

MRS
East Coast

9.30am

10.00am

9.30am

10.00am

9.30am

10.00am

9.30am

10.00am

Marist Green
Greytown/Martinborough
Gladstone

Bye

U8’s — Section A at Colombo Rd

Carterton
Pioneer
Gladstone Black
Carterton

MRS

Pioneer

MRS
Martinborough/Tuhirangi
Greytown
Martinborough/Tuhirangi
Greytown

Gladstone Black

U8’s — Section B at Colombo Rd

Marist Green
Featherston
Eketahuna
Marist Green
Eketahuna

Gladstone Yellow

Marist White
Gladstone Yellow
Bye

Featherston
Marist White
Bye

U6’s — North at Pioneer Rugby Club

East Coast Red
Marist White
Marist Aqua
MRS Black
MRS White
Pioneer

East Coast Red
Marist Green
Marist White
Marist Aqua
MRS Black
MRS White

Marist Green
Gladstone White
Gladstone Black
Gladstone Yellow
Eketahuna

East Coast White
Gladstone White
Gladstone Black
Gladstone Yellow
Eketahuna

East Coast White

Pioneer

U6’s — South at Featherston Rugby Club

Carterton White
Featherston Blue
Featherston Black
Greytown
Carterton White
Carterton Maroon
Featherston Blue

Featherston Black

Carterton Maroon
Tuhirangi
Martinborough Black
Martinborough Green
Tuhirangi
Martinborough Black
Martinborough Green

Greytown

HI

GGINS.

TRUCTURE SPECIALISTS

s
PGG Wrightson

POWERSHOP

Abetter power company




Gladstone
Carterton
Greytown
Martinborough
Marist

East Coast
Eketahuna
MRS

Tuhirangi
Carterton
Puketoi
Greytown
Pioneer
Featherston
Marist
Pioneer OB
Gladstone
Martinborough
Eketahuna
East Coast

N NN N NN NN T

NN NN N NN N NN NN T

Competition Standings for 2018

OrRr NWHAUUNS

O R P NNNAMUUODO NS

Premier
L D BP
0 0 6
2 0 6
1 1 3
3 0 7
4 0 3
4 1 1
6 0 3
7 0 1

Reserves
L D BP
0 0 7
1 0 6
1 0 6
1 1 6
2 0 8
3 0 4
5 0 3
4 1 3
5 0 1
6 0 2
6 0 2
7 0 0

Battle of the Day
Chance Rohipa — Martinborough

For
333
275
208
294
164
115
142
88

For
361
351
244
244
250
226
120
128
75
97
85
44

Against
122
137

90
114
297
209
231
419

Against
58
85
90

122
182
150
174
259
184
262
270
389

F/A
303
266
154
122
68

76

-131
-109
-165
-185
-345

Hemiona Walker - MRS

Points
34
26
25
23
15
11

7
1

Points
35
30
30
28
28




EIOREZT/ Loy

Follow your 2018 Heroes Dead Ball Charlie
_ Premier Player Stats Weekly Predicator
Top Points Scorer
REAL ESTATE QUESTION OF Jgrt‘emy. Osborne Glads.tone 65 Premier
Tipi Haira Martinborough 62 )
THE WEEK Moo Moo Falaniko ~ Greytown 61 Martinborough
How many games did Moose Greytown
Kapene play as a Maori All Most Tries
Black? Nikora Ewe Martinborough 10 Gladstone
Trent Hopwood Carterton 10 Carterton
Inia Katia Gladstone 9
(Answer next week) Reserves
Last weeks answer Ultimate Try Scoring Team Featherst
Brad Gr|ff|th Gladstone 51 SERIE ST
Martinborough 47 Greytown
Best Attacking Team Puketoi
Gladstone 47.57 Tuhirangi
II_RE l J Best Defensive Team Marist
Greytown 12.85 Eketahuna

Dead Ball Charlie Weekly

Gossip Corner
What a great weekend coming up —
NIGHT RUGBY!

business beyond I numbers

Congratulations to Gladstone for
winning Moose Kapene and how
Masterton Red Star could have scored
30 points on the day.

[P Reu————

Featherston celebrate their 140" this
weekend and boy am | looking
forward to seeing Farriers Wairarapa
Bush take on Hawkes Bay on the Monday down there at 2pm. Coach Joe has a few
injury hang-ups so a good opportunity to check on the depth.

Wonderful stories in the WTA JAB — who is that happy snapper on the cameral!

DBC is going to make a prediction — round 13 before we know the top 4.

EVENT MANAGEMENT
All fields are to be roped off and make
sure your club’s alcohol policies are
followed

CONCUSSIONS
Follow the guidelines and ensure all
players are wearing mouth guards

Enjoy the game so all can enjoy the evening



2018 Heartland Championship Draw

DATE KICK OFF MATCH VENUE

25 August 2.30pm Poverty Bay v Wairarapa Bush More FM Rugby Park, Gisborne

01 September 2.30pm Wairarapa Bush v Thames Valley Trust House Memorial Park,
Masterton

08 September 2.30pm East Coast v Wairarapa Bush Whakarua Park, Ruatoria

15 September 2.30pm Wairarapa Bush v Buller Trust House Memorial Park,
Masterton

22 September 2.30pm Horowhenua Kapiti v Wairarapa Bush  Levin Domain, Levin

29 September 2.30pm Wairarapa Bush v South Canterbury Trust House Memorial Park,
Masterton

06 October 2.30pm West Coast v Wairarapa Bush Rugby Park, Greymouth

13 October 2.30pm Wairarapa Bush v North Otago Trust House Memorial Park,
Masterton

Wairarapa Bush Rugby Union
Ground and Sign Sponsors

RICOH cgibson I I
Imagine. change. 39&‘“ QNA&XI'NEGQ!-',

OSBORNE GROUP

ACCOUNTING, TAX & BUSINESS COUNSEL

’ ‘ " ;_ airaraga!
Vvowlyaﬂmnqqu\ nvestrents, st ¢ num‘l’n
BT armlands
75 Queen St PO Box 41 Masteton

HOLMES ISOl.ITHg’S 0 V/INFOLDS

$78

Construction Group Lt TRANSPORT (2008 LTD)
QHHIeHEn: CIOUREEY HONDA Carterton

WSML )

ALTO GROOM

A

TRUCKS & MACHINERY

SN




