

Tui Cup								
PREMIERS								
FRIDAY NIGHT GAMES								
Home			Away	Kick Off	Referee	AR		
	Masterton Red Star		Martinborough	6.30pm Trust House Memorial Park	Graeme Reisima	M Voice K Lochhead		
STATE OF S	Greytown	REC.	East Coast	8.00pm Trust House Memorial Park	Chris Jefferies	M Voice J Wheeler		
	Eketahuna	Carterton		7.35pm Eketahuna	Reperca Manoney			
		Nun	n Shield Match –	Holders Glads	tone			
	Gladstone	MASTERTON TO	Marist	7.00pm Gladstone	Alistair Payne	R Hardman B Gare		
		2	017 Tui Cup Hold	ers - Gladstone	2			
Burger King								
			Reser	-				
	Home			VES Kick Off	Referee	AR		
	nome		Away Night Game – Th		Referee	АК		
CLADSTONE COMPLEX CR	Gladstone	PUNETO	Puketoi	7.00pm	Dean Goodin	C Jefferies C Henrickson		
			Friday 1 June –	Night Game				
	Eketahuna	Parts	Pioneer Old Boys	6.00pm	Pat Baucke	Home Team Visiting Team		
			Saturday	2 June				
	Featherston	Parts	Pioneer	1.00pm	Dean Goodin	J Dyckhoff J Wheeler		
GRPC	Greytown		Martinborough	1.00pm	Ryan Hardman	Home Team Visiting Team		
T.R.F.C	Tuhirangi		Carterton	2.30pm	Pete Semmens	Home Team Visiting Team		
Contraction of the second	East Coast	*ASTERTON	Marist	1.00pm	Pat Baucke	Home Team Visiting Team		

2017 Senior Reserves Champions – Masterton Red Star

Fai	rriers Wai	2.00	Pre-s Mor pm at Fea	seas nday	day Week on game 4 th June erston Rug H	by Club	ay Saracen	S		
FARRI	ERS	R F	U			R	ARACEN			
			Secon	NDAF	RY SCHOOLS					
Hon	ne		Away		Venue	Kick Off	Referee	AR		
_militz			WBSS OPE	N – W	EDNESDAY 30 N	ΊΑΥ				
RATHKEALE	athkeale Dev	X STRUZER	Makoura 1X		Trust House Memorial Park	5.30pm	Gary Hall	A Karauria Home Team		
			V	VBSS	JUNIORS					
		Ne	o games this	week	end for WBSS J	uniors				
		WELLI	NGTON 1XV	PREMI	ERSHIP — S ATURI	DAY 2 J UNE				
w	ai Coll 1XV		Silverstrea 1XV	m	Wai Coll No. 1	2.30pm	Alistair Payne	C Jefferies K Rowlands		
				JΔ	NB					
Kick Off		Home			Away		Ver	Venue		
			Friday 1	June	– Night Game					
5.00pm	U13's	MRS			Marist Green		Trust House M	emorial Park		
			Sat	urday	/ 19 May					
U13's										
10.30am	Gladstone			Marist White			Gladstone			
11.30am	Southern			Carterton			Featherston			
U11's										
10.30am	Greytown			Eketahuna/East Coast			Greytown			
10.30am	Feathersto			Gladstone			Featherston			
10.30am	MRS/Carte	rton					Carterton			
Marist Bye										
U10's – start 9.30am at Carterton Rugby Club										
	Gladstone Carterton				Marist: Green Marist White					
	MRS			Martinborough/Tuhirangi						
	Martinborough			Eketahuna						
	Pioneer				Вуе					
KOOQ	ΞĂ	tranz			S Sfone	GILBERT	ANG TRAI	ACTORY LIP		

U9's – start 9.30am at Marist Rugby Club				
Carterton	Marist Green			
Marist White	Greytown/Martinborough			
MRS	Gladstone			
East Coast	Вуе			

	U8's – Section	A at Colombo Rd
9.30am	Carterton	MRS
	Pioneer	Martinborough/Tuhirangi
	Gladstone Black	Greytown
10.00am	Carterton	Martinborough/Tuhirangi
	MRS	Greytown
	Pioneer	Gladstone Black
	U8's – Section	B at Colombo Rd
9.30am	Marist Green	Marist White
	Featherston	Gladstone Yellow
	Eketahuna	Вуе
10.00am	Marist Green	Featherston
	Eketahuna	Marist White
	Gladstone Yellow	Вуе
	U6's – North at I	Pioneer Rugby Club
9.30am	East Coast Red	Marist Green
	Marist White	Gladstone White
	Marist Aqua	Gladstone Black
	MRS Black	Gladstone Yellow
	MRS White	Eketahuna
	Pioneer	East Coast White
10.00am	East Coast Red	Gladstone White
	Marist Green	Gladstone Black
	Marist White	Gladstone Yellow
	Marist Aqua	Eketahuna
	MRS Black	East Coast White
	MRS White	Pioneer
	U6's – South at Fea	atherston Rugby Club
9.30am	Carterton White	Carterton Maroon
	Featherston Blue	Tuhirangi
	Featherston Black	Martinborough Black
	Greytown	Martinborough Green
10.00am	Carterton White	Tuhirangi
	Carterton Maroon	Martinborough Black
	Featherston Blue	Martinborough Green





Featherston Black

PGG Wrightson



1

Greytown

Competition Standings for 2018 Premier

	Р	W	L	D	BP	For	Against	F/A	Points
Gladstone	7	7	0	0	6	333	122	211	34
Carterton	7	5	2	0	6	275	137	138	26
Greytown	7	5	1	1	3	208	90	118	25
Martinborough	7	4	3	0	7	294	114	180	23
Marist	7	3	4	0	3	164	297	-133	15
East Coast	7	2	4	1	1	115	209	-94	11
Eketahuna	7	1	6	0	3	142	231	-89	7
MRS	7	0	7	0	1	88	419	-331	1

Reserves

	Р	W	L	D	BP	For	Against	F/A	Points
Tuhirangi	7	7	0	0	7	361	58	303	35
Carterton	7	6	1	0	6	351	85	266	30
Puketoi	7	6	1	0	6	244	90	154	30
Greytown	7	5	1	1	6	244	122	122	28
Pioneer	7	5	2	0	8	250	182	68	28
Featherston	7	4	3	0	4	226	150	76	20
Marist	7	2	5	0	3	120	174	-54	11
Pioneer OB	7	2	4	1	3	128	259	-131	13
Gladstone	7	2	5	0	1	75	184	-109	9
Martinborough	7	1	6	0	2	97	262	-165	6
Eketahuna	7	1	6	0	2	85	270	-185	6
East Coast	7	0	7	0	0	44	389	-345	0

Battle of the Day

Chance Rohipa – Martinborough



Hemiona Walker - MRS







REAL ESTATE QUESTION OF THE WEEK How many games did Moose Kapene play as a Maori All Black?

> (Answer next week) Last weeks answer **Brad Griffith**









Follow your 2018 Heroes **Premier Player Stats Top Points Scorer** Jeremy Osborne Gladstone 65 Tipi Haira Martinborough 62 Moo Moo Falaniko Greytown 61 **Most Tries** Nikora Ewe Martinborough 10 **Trent Hopwood** Carterton 10 Inia Katia Gladstone 9 **Ultimate Try Scoring Team** Gladstone 51 47 Martinborough **Best Attacking Team** Gladstone 47.57 **Best Defensive Team**

Greytown

12.85



Dead Ball Charlie Weekly Predicator

<u>Premier</u>
Martinborough
Greytown
Gladstone
Carterton
Reserves
Featherston
Greytown
Puketoi
Tuhirangi
Marist
Eketahuna

Dead Ball Charlie Weekly Gossip Corner

What a great weekend coming up -NIGHT RUGBY!

Congratulations to Gladstone for winning Moose Kapene and how Masterton Red Star could have scored 30 points on the day.

Featherston celebrate their 140th this weekend and boy am I looking forward to seeing Farriers Wairarapa

Bush take on Hawkes Bay on the Monday down there at 2pm. Coach Joe has a few injury hang-ups so a good opportunity to check on the depth.

Wonderful stories in the WTA JAB – who is that happy snapper on the camera!

DBC is going to make a prediction – round 13 before we know the top 4.

CONCUSSIONS

Follow the guidelines and ensure all players are wearing mouth guards

EVENT MANAGEMENT All fields are to be roped off and make sure your club's alcohol policies are

followed

Enjoy the game so all can enjoy the evening

2018 Heartland Championship Draw

DATE	KICK OFF	MATCH
25 August	2.30pm	Poverty Bay v Wairarapa Bush
01 September	2.30pm	Wairarapa Bush v Thames Valley
08 September	2.30pm	East Coast v Wairarapa Bush
15 September	2.30pm	Wairarapa Bush v Buller
22 September	2.30pm	Horowhenua Kapiti v Wairarapa Bush
29 September	2.30pm	Wairarapa Bush v South Canterbury
06 October	2.30pm	West Coast v Wairarapa Bush
13 October	2.30pm	Wairarapa Bush v North Otago

VENUE

More FM Rugby Park, Gisborne Trust House Memorial Park, Masterton Whakarua Park, Ruatoria Trust House Memorial Park, Masterton Levin Domain, Levin Trust House Memorial Park, Masterton Rugby Park, Greymouth Trust House Memorial Park, Masterton

Wairarapa Bush Rugby Union **Ground and Sign Sponsors**





OSBORNE GROUP



eenlees



















NORTHCOTT & ASSOCIATES Brokers







